Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## SUNEVISION HOLDINGS LTD.

## 新意網集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1686)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of Directors of the Company (the "**Board**") announces that the address of the principal share registrar and transfer office of the Company in the Cayman Islands, Suntera (Cayman) Limited, has been changed from "Royal Bank House – 3rd Floor, 24 Shedden Road, P.O. Box 1586, Grand Cayman, KY1-1110, Cayman Islands" to "Suite 3204, Unit 2A, Block 3, Building D, P.O. Box 1586, Gardenia Court, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, KY1-1100, Cayman Islands" with effect from 1 March 2021.

By order of the Board
SUNEVISION HOLDINGS LTD.
Au King-lun, Paulina
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 5 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six Executive Directors, being Kwok Ping-luen, Raymond, Fung Yuk-lun, Allen, Tong Kwok-kong, Raymond, Tung Chi-ho, Eric, Chan Man-yuen, Martin and Lau Yeuk-hung, Fiona; five Non-Executive Directors, being Cheung Wing-yui, Kwok Kai-wang, Christopher, David Norman Prince, Siu Hon-wah, Thomas and Chan Hong-ki, Robert; and six Independent Non-Executive Directors, being Li On-kwok, Victor, King Yeo-chi, Ambrose, Wong Kai-man, Lee Wai-kwong, Sunny, Cheng Ka-lai, Lily and Leong Kwok-kuen, Lincoln.